RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Urging the San Francisco Unified School District Board meetings be televised on SFGTV
2	Channel 26.]
3	
4	Resolution urging the San Francisco Unified School District (SFUSD), the San
5	Francisco Board of Supervisors, DTIS and the Mayor's Office collaborate to finalize a
6	plan and the funding necessary to televise the SFUSD Board Meetings on SFGTV
7	Channel 26.
8	
9	WHEREAS, the San Francisco Unified School District (SFUSD) passed a resolution
10	two years ago supporting the televising of it's Board meetings, however, the project was put
11	on hold due to significant deficits faced by SFUSD; and now therefore be it
12	RESOLVED, the City and County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors urges the
13	San Francisco Unified School District (SFUSD), the San Francisco Board of Supervisors,
14	DTIS and the Mayor's Office to collaborate in finalizing a plan and finding funding necessary
15	to televise the SFUSD Board Meetings on SFGTV Channel 26; and be it
16	FURTHER RESOLVED, that the San Francisco Unified School District consider as part
17	of their Prop H in-kind services proposal to the City include funding to ensure SFUSD is able
18	to air their Board Meetings on SFGTV Channel 26; and be it
19	FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City & County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors
20	Budget & Finance Committee engage in discussions for the FY 2006-2007 Budget around
21	appropriating the necessary funding to televise the SFUSD Board Meetings on SFGTV
22	Channel 26.
23	
24	
25	